
³

³

³

³

³

³

³

³
³

³

0 0

00

00

0000

8

8

ÄQ

ÄQ

ÄQ

ÄQ

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

RR

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R

R

RR

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R
RR

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R
R

RR

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

RR

R

R

R

R

R R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

g

g

O

O

O

O

O

OO

O

O

O

MAUNEY
LANE

PIN
ES

IR
ON

CR
AF

TE
RS

TUBBY

BO
TT

OM

RD

RO
AD

RO
AD

ROAD

Indian

Creek

607
481

492

Sandpit

607531

543

615
613

584

604

507

Cem
New Hope

Ch

Tate
Cem

30 29

333231

6 5 4

T 2 S

T 3 S

B o
 t t

 o m

R o b i n s o n

COUNTRY

CHURCH

GIN

GR
AY

ACADEMY

TUBBY

BOTTOM

EG
YP

T

LAMAR
ROAD

HAMER

ROAD

MTN

ROAD

ROAD

ROAD

RO
AD

ROAD

ME
RI

DI
AN

Cox
Branch

Cr
ee

k

487
494

Cem
546505

496
487509

Cem

562
588

570

Sandpits

497

570

499
557543

Sandpit

564

591

599
550

554
546

566

590
576

535
Cem

545

508

568

563
556

572

604

Mercy Temple

603 604

Gray
Academy

Good Hope
Ch

Country
Ch

Old Salem
Sch

Macedonia
Ch

Bethlehem
Cem

Hamer
Cem

Communication
Tower

Hamer
Hill

25 27 26 30

31
36

353433323136

1 6 5 4 3 2 1 6

R 
1 

W

R 
1 

E

T 2  S
T 3 S

T 2 S

T 3 S

R 
1 

E

R 
2 

E

LAMAR

LAMAR

BONDS

ROAD

ROAD

Grays

Creek

587

BM 560

559

571

501

BM 610BM 568

26 25

3635

2 1

T 2 S
T 3 S

539

PIP
ELIN

E

PIPELINES

ROAD

WH
IPP

OR
W

ILL
RO

AD

CA
NA

AN
RO

AD

OLD

MEDLOCK

MI
NO

R

ROAD

BR
ID

GE

TUBBY
BOTTOM

RUTLEDGE

TUBBY

BO
TT

OM BA
LL

AR
D

RD

ROAD

HWY    72

Moody

Creek

Indian

Cypr
ess

Br
an

ch

Indian

Creek

Wolf

Grogg

584

599

535
594

600
Cem

554

631

619

627

637 621

598

621

599
602

628

593

581

Canaan

New Canaan 565
576

562

685

626

505 484

527535

Sandpits

591

602

501

462
616566

616

589

555

477
484

494

547

Cem

502

548

504

483
467

511

499

503

476

531

HARDEMAN   CO
BENTON   CO

Medlock C h

HAMER ROAD

GLASS

Mt Bethel
Ch

BM
 628

212019

30 29 28

3332
31

6 5 4

98
7

18 17
16

2120
19

30
29

28

17 16
18

T 1 S

T 2 S

543

HARDEMAN   CO TENNESSEE
MISSISSIPPI

PIPELINES

PIPELIN
ES

PIP
ELIN

E

Bo
tto

m

Ro
bin

so
n

CHURCH

HARDAWAY

PO
TT

ER
Y

MU
RD

OC
K UNION

HILL

72

OLD

72

OLD

HWY

ROAD

RO
AD

RO
AD

H
O

L
L

Y
 

S
P

R
I

N
G

S
 

N
A

T
I

O
N

A
L

 
F

O
R

E
S

T

BASE LINE

ME
RI

DI
AN

ME
RI

DI
AN

CH
IC

KA
SA

W
CH

IC
KA

SA
W

BASE LINE

R 
1 

W
R 

1 
E

R 
1 

E
R 

2 
E

R 
1 

W

R 
1 

E

R 
1 

E

R 
2 

E

RWolf

Cox

Br

Tu
bb

y

Cree
k

Grog
g

Creek

Wolf

River

Wolf

River

Chubby

Creek

Bli
nd

Tige
r

Cr
eek

Cy
pr

ess

Bran
ch

INDIAN

CREEK
Moody

Creek

SA
ND

DIT
CH

511

387

399 439 449 448

BM 454
TENNESSEE
MISSISSIPPI

468
Cem

422

438

BENTON   CO
FAYETTE   CO

464
516

Sand Pit

549

533

531
521

539

543
513

561

566

531

571

609

549

548 578551

479 537

544

533

606

Cem

565419

517

409

444

Sandpit461416

Michi gan  Ci ty

400

433 421

406

402

417415

402 409

496

511

Sandpit

501
549

Sandpit BM 644

597
635

543531
420423

407

434

614

598

556

502

538

584

516
511

528

571
Wolf

419

417

429447

446

472

468

488

532

Lamar

Cem
573

573

592

617

581
562

590
508

486
509 535

552

591 580

566

561
Samuels Chapel 534

593

541

503

522

525

508 500 542

572

497 595

612

561

626 548

589

469

491

596

481

447
513

516

449

569

504

584

BM 549

562

581

541
560

538
Cem

528

497

451

560
Cem

493

509482
518

521

536

549

Land

534
545

579

528
535

537

469

455

511

466

541

439

581

529

Canaan546

554

543

603
491

Spring Hill

477

512

434

444

BM 438

472

560

508 516

454

463

506

508

537

533

469

451

439BM 451

519

607

513

Cem

Cem

HWY

ROAD

St James
Ch

Skipper Springs
Ch

Hardaway
Ch

Harris
Chapel

Everett
Ch

Un ion  Hill
Ch

Perry
Chapel

Love o f Christ
Temple

Palestine
Ch

Valentine
Cem

Hardaway
Cem

Fleet
Cem

Aldarge
Lookout Tow er

Robinson
Cem

Littleton
Cem

Maxwell
Cem

McKinzie
Cem

30252627
28293025

24 19 20 21 22
23

24 19

1813141516171813

12 7 8 9 10 11 12 7

612345
61

36 31 32 33 34
35 36

31

3025262728293025

24
19 20 21 22 23 24 19

1813141516171813

T 2 S

T 1 S
T 1 S

T 2 S

490

Duck
Pond

Hardaway
Pond

Hill Cem

NA
T 

FO
R 

BD
Y

NA
TI

ON
AL

 
FO

RE
ST

 
BO

UN
DA

RY
NA

TI
ON

AL
 

FO
RE

ST

BOUNDA RY NATIONA L FOREST BOUNDARY

89°8'0"W

89°8'0"W

89°9'0"W

89°9'0"W

89°10'0"W

89°10'0"W

89°11'0"W

89°11'0"W

89°12'0"W

89°12'0"W

89°13'0"W

89°13'0"W

89°14'0"W

89°14'0"W

89°15'0"W

89°15'0"W

35
°0'

0"N

35
°0'

0"N

34
°59

'0"
N

34
°59

'0"
N

34
°58

'0"
N

34
°58

'0"
N

34
°57

'0"
N

34
°57

'0"
N

34
°56

'0"
N

34
°56

'0"
N

34
°55

'0"
N

34
°55

'0"
N

34
°54

'0"
N

34
°54

'0"
N

34
°53

'0"
N

34
°53

'0"
N

Arkansas

Louisiana

Mississippi

Tennessee

Decision Support for Aerial Fire Retardant Avoidance

Note: This map is solely intended to depict relevant Threatened, Endangered, 
Proposed, Candidate, and Sensitive Species, along with streams and water 
bodies as a planning tool for decisions with regard to aerial fire retardant avoidance. March 17, 2016
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